PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Digitalform Industrial Design	05/27/2010		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ocal Point, L.L.C.				
Street Address:	141 South Pulaski Road				
City:	hicago				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60632				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number					
Application Number:	29360810					

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)463-5001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-463-5000

Email: designteamchicago@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.

Address Line 1: Ten South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 011687.00139

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Molly Heitner

Total Attachments: 1

source=139DigitalformtoFP#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024572 FRAME: 0046 CH \$40.00 Z836

501211534

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Industrial Desig	ASSIGNMENT is made on the 244 day of 40 day of 2010, by Digitalform on, having its principal place of business at Dreimuehlenstrasse 33, D-80469 Munich, Germany Focal Point, L.L.C., having a place of business at 4141 South Pulaski Road, Chicago, IL 60632
1	Assigner curse rights in cortain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set

Assignor owns rights in certain new and useful improvements concerning the subject matter set forth in the patent applications listed below:

Design Patent Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
29/360,810	April 30, 2010	Lighting Fixture

Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.

- 2. Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the Design Patent Application.
- NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and the Patent Applications, and any divisionals and continuations, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, and all related rights, including all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- Except as expressly provided in Paragraph 1, Assignor hereby expressly disclaims all representations and warranties of any kind whatsoever, express or implied, including but not limited to warranties of or as to merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

Hin	WITNESS	WHEREOF, , 2010.	the	parties	have	executed	this	Assignment	on	the Ah	day	of
 	le .					DICIT	CAT E	ODM INDI	СТІ	DIAL DESIG	~N	

WITNESS: T. Heilmann
27.05.7010

RECORDED: 06/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 024572 FRAME: 0047